Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Acquisition Oil Corp.

Reporting Year From 2022-01-01 To: 2022-12-31 Date submitted 2023-09-27

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E220400
O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

i i i i Ying Yuen
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity ing Yu Date 2023-07-26

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2022-01-01 To: 2022-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Acquisition Oil Corp. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA 220400

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Payee
Departments, Agency, etc... .
Country Payee Name' within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends MBI ol cinealtic
2 Improvement Payments Payee
Payments’

ALBERTA ENERGY
Canada -Alberta REGULATOR 182,300 182,300
Canada -Alberta PROVINCE OF ALBERTA MINISTER OF FINANCE 282,499 282,499

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA ENERGY AND
Canada -Alberta ALBERTA MINERALS 12,959,074 12,959,074
Canada -Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 322,391 63,228 385,618
Canada -Alberta BIG LAKES COUNTY 630,848 54,766 685,614

Additional Notes:




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name

Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number

b

Country

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Additional Notes®:

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

From:

Project Name'

Anilla
Barrhead
Botha
Cherhill
Chinchaga
Cran
Cranberry
Evi
French
Gilwood
Golden
Hawkhills
Hotchkiss
House Mountain
Head Office
Iverness
Lapp
Loon
Lubicon
Mega
Mitsue
Neerlandia
Nipisi
Panny
Prestville
Red Earth
Sakwatamau
Senex
Snipe Lake
Sunset
Swan Hills
Utikuma

2022-01-01

Taxes

14,672.10
35,181.67
10,017.77

60,945.99
186,179.46

201,573.05

444,668.93

To:
Acquisition Ol Corp.

E220400

Royalties

188,168
759,411

58,136
11,033

2,263,321

175,063

6,147,475

2022-12-31

Payments by Project

Production Entitlements

3,179
286

76
12,567
11,036
10,786
476
866
7,689
953
2,79%
58,889

117,994
118,518
491
4,883
526
3,036
224

656

410
65,057
6,224
81

426

922
4,094
149,161
493

Currency of the Report

Bonuses

CAD

Dividends

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid by
Project

3479
391
286

76
27,239
234,386
780214
476
866

7,689
953

2,794

177,971
11,033
117,994
2,568,018
491

4,883
526

3,036
224

1,046
656
410

3,621,660
6,224
81
426
175,985
4,094
6,741,305
493

Notes®






