Extractive Sect	or Trans	parency Me	easures	Act - Annı	ual Report		
Reporting Entity Name		Acquisition Oil Corp.					
Reporting Year	From	2022-01-01	To:	2022-12-31	Date submitted	2023-09-27	
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E220400		Original SuAmended F				
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)							
Not Consolidated							
Not Substituted							
Attestation by Reporting Entity							
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable d for the reporting year listed above.							
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Ying `	Yuen		Date	2023-07-26	
Position Title		Chief Finan	cial Officer				

orting Entity Name Acquisition Oil Corp. Currency of the Report Orting Entity ESTMA E220400 E220400 E220400	arting Vacu	From:	2022-01-01	To:	2022-12-31						
E220400 E22		From:			2022-12-31		Currency of the Penort	CAD			
ntification Number bidigray Reporting Entities (if clessary) Payee Name! Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments 2 Country Payee Name! Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments 2 Canada -Alberta REGULATOR REGULATOR REGULATOR ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR Canada -Alberta PROVINCE OF ALBERTA MINISTER OF FINANCE 282,499 Canada -Alberta GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA ENERGY AND ALBERTA MINISTER OF SINANCE 282,499 Canada -Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 322,391 Canada -Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 322,391 EZZUMON Payee Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Infrastructure Improvement Payments Pa							currency of the Report	O/ LD			
Country Payee Name¹ Payee Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Na				E220400							
Payments by Payee Country Payee Name¹ Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments² Regulation Regula											
Country Payee Name¹ Payee Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Na	essary)						_				
Canada -Alberta REGY REGULATOR Canada -Alberta PROVINCE OF ALBERTA Canada -Alberta PROVINCE OF ALBERTA Canada -Alberta GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA MINERALS Canada -Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY CAnada						Payments b	y Payee				
Canada -Alberta REGY REGULATOR Canada -Alberta PROVINCE OF ALBERTA ENERGY ALBERTA ENERGY ALBERTA ENERGY ALBERTA ALBERTA ENERGY AND ALBERTA ALBERTA Canada -Alberta Canada -Alb			Departments, Agency, etc							Infrastructure Total Amount paid to	
Canada -Alberta ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 182,300 182,300 Canada -Alberta PROVINCE OF ALBERTA MINISTER OF FINANCE 282,499 282,499 Canada -Alberta GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA NINERALS ALBERTA ENERGY AND ALBERTA NINERALS 12,959,074 Canada -Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 322,391 63,228	Country	Payee Name ¹	within Payee that Received	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends		Notes ³⁴
REGULATOR REGULATOR 102,500		ALBERTA ENERGY	Payments								
Canada -Alberta GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA ALBERTA ENERGY AND MINERALS 12,959,074 Canada -Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 322,391 63,228		REGULATOR									
Canada - Alberta Alberta MINERALS 12,959,074 Canada - Alberta CLEAR HILLS COUNTY 322,391 63,228	Canada -Alberta					282,499				282,499	
	Canada -Alberta	ALBERTA			12,959,074					12,959,074	
Canada-Alberta BIG LAKES COUNTY 630,848 54.766 685,614		CLEAR HILLS COUNTY									
	Canada -Alberta	BIG LAKES COUNTY		630,848		54,766				685,614	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number 2022-12-31 2022-01-01 From: Acquisition Oil Corp.

E220400

Currency of the Report CAD

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

Payments by Project

					yments by 1 roject					
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Canada -Alberta	Arvilla	-	-	3,179	-	-	-	-	3,179	
Canada -Alberta	Barrhead	-	391	-		-	-	-	391	
Canada -Alberta	Botha	-	•	286	-	-	-	-	286	
Canada -Alberta	Cherhill	-		76		-	-	-	76	
Canada -Alberta	Chinchaga	14,672.10	•	12,567	-	-		-	27,239	
Canada -Alberta	Cran	35,181.67	188,168	11,036	-	-	-	-	234,386	
Canada -Alberta	Cranberry	10,017.77	759,411	10,786	-	-	-	-	780,214	
Canada -Alberta	Evi	-		476	•	-	-	-	476	
Canada -Alberta	French	-	-	866	-	-	-	-	866	
Canada -Alberta	Gilwood	-		7,689	•	-	-	-	7,689	
Canada -Alberta	Golden	-	-	953	=	-	-	-	953	
Canada -Alberta	Hawkhills	-		2,794	-	-		-	2,794	
Canada -Alberta	Hotchkiss	60,945.99	58,136	58,889	=	-	-	-	177,971	
Canada -Alberta	House Mountain		11,033	-	-	-		-	11,033	
Canada -Alberta	Head Office	-	-	117,994	=	-	-	-	117,994	
Canada -Alberta	Iverness	186,179.46	2,263,321	118,518	-	-		-	2,568,018	
Canada -Alberta	Lapp	-		491	-	-	-	-	491	
Canada -Alberta	Loon			4,883	-	-		-	4,883	
Canada -Alberta	Lubicon	-	•	526	•	-	-	-	526	
Canada -Alberta	Mega	-	-	3,036	-	-	-	-	3,036	
Canada -Alberta	Mitsue	-	•	224	•	-	-	-	224	
Canada -Alberta	Neerlandia	-	1,046	=	s	-		-	1,046	
Canada -Alberta	Nipisi	-		656	•	-	-	-	656	
Canada -Alberta	Panny	-	-	410	-	-	-	-	410	
Canada -Alberta	Prestville	201,573.05	3,355,030	65,057	-	-	-	-	3,621,660	
Canada -Alberta	Red Earth	-	-	6,224	-	-	-	-	6,224	
Canada -Alberta	Sakwatamau	-	-	81	•	-		-	81	
Canada -Alberta	Senex	-	-	426		-	-	-	426	
Canada -Alberta	Snipe Lake	-	175,063	922	•	-	-	-	175,985	
Canada -Alberta	Sunset	-	-	4,094		-	-	-	4,094	
Canada -Alberta	Swan Hills	444,668.93	6,147,475	149,161	-	-	-	-	6,741,305	
Canada -Alberta	Utikuma	-	-	493	-	-	-	-	493	

Additional Notes³: